


www.DaltonsWadkin.com

MAINTENANCE AND LUBRICATION

L.C.2.K 0

www.DaltonsWadkin.com




S PA R&Dalttj%ﬁﬁd%‘:[o%

TEioLE wliAdod]l SECTICNED
LOATING TABLES PHOTO N

UUNIT :FLOATING TABLES

REF NAME
i M Conveyor belt
2 Table
3 Drawing roller
4. Idle roller
5. Idle roller pin
6. Reduction gear Bonfiglioli MVF 86/P
(without intermediate flange) r 1/40 @
7. | Speed variator plate C)O
8. Bell-shaped bearing . Q’
9. Screw - VCE - M8 6%\
10. Disk $®
11 Screw - VTE - M8 Q%
12. | Washer \
i 7 CHR 10 x 8 x ®\
T4, Shaft
155 Bearl$§}l}3 = 2RS SKF
16, Inner circlips @ 68
fils Screw M14
T8, Bearing INA RCYT 30
145, Grease nipple
20. Lecking ring
&l Bracket
22, Nipple
a8 Securing screws
25, Belt centering membrane

www.DaltonsWadkin.com




S PA R Epardimd bow

TABLE WITHOUT SECTIONED

UNIT: FLoaTING TABLES

PHOTO N’

1

P 1=

[

REF NAME

26. Setscrew

270 Upper disk

28. Plate

29. Dowel

30. Nut

31. Screw Mi14

32. Bushing @
33. Eccentric <:)

www.DaltonsWadkin.com




www.DaltonsWadkin.com

ke ke 0 i, e | = |2

T ——— ——

i
Wi

7
0,

17

www.DaltonsWadkin.com F | I:} .]



SPA REw palorékich o

UNIT:

LIFTING PHOTO N"_2_

(|

REF NAME
i) Motor HP 0.75 - 8 poles - flange @ 160 - Shaft @ 14
2. CMV reduction gear with motor flange connection
3. CMVY reduction gear without motor flange
4, Rubber bellew Drw. Nr. TO00.1.33
5. Connection shaft
[ Half coupling
Tex Half coupling @
8 Ring gear OO
9. Security dowel \Q’
1Q.. Security dowel 6%
11. | Cirelip I 17 @Q
s Chain 1/2"
T3z Indicator square t@m*ssion
14, Indicator she@
15 Indicator gssb; Alfa 8/4

~$§s$s

www.DaltonsWadkin.com




www.DaItonsWadkin.cclm

FIG. 2

www.DaltonsWadkin.com



—

EOpEs

S PA R RS,

LJPJIT} CONTROL BAR

PHOTO N 3

REF NAME

13 Supporting bar

Control reller

RN ]

3 Control presser roller (rubberized)

b, Threaded web

S Bearing

B Radial rigid ball bearings B6000-2RS/SKF

e Ball casings INA KH 2030 @

8. Inner circlips @ 26 <:)

O\Q
10. Sealing rings INA G 20 x 28 X€E>:

5 Lock nuts M 20 @

12. Lock nut M 6 Q
xO
>

*

: Quter cirelips @ 10

~:$‘.
~S§S§\

www.DaltonsWadkin.com




www.DaltonsWadkin.com

L% 1

dode g

www.DaltonsWadkin.com F ! G 3



S PARE patlmseli ko

UNIT:

ENTRY PLATEN PHOTO N™ &

REF NAME
1 Entry platen
2 Flaten rod
s Platen plate
LI Entry platen bearing
i Clamping plate
6. Platen adjusting screw
T Adjusting bolt @
8. Pointer OO
3. Radial rigid ball bearing 53'&]9%2@’
10. Outer cirelips @ 35 6
] S Springs @Q
12, Handle Jaccard M10 %
13 Threaded bar Mié‘&\'o
14, GPE M 12 x TIQ
.
V55 Lock nut
16. Lock ,@ M12
www.DaltonsWadkin.com




www.DaltonsWadkin.com




i

S PARG vatbrsBeRnkon

www.DaltonsWadkin.com

UNIT: UPPER BEARING PHOTO N™ 5
REF NAME
1. Upper roller
2. Upper rollér rod
35 Bearing SKF 6308-2RS
b, 31 @ 90
5% Upper bearing
6. ch M12
7. | RN @ 12 @
8. OR 185 <ﬂ;>
9. | ”RN @ 12 ‘\Q’
10. | cD M12 8&
y i e CD M12 @
T ch M12 Q%
VB Threaded bar M12 &\'O
14, Piston Q(b
15. | Cylinder &’
16. Threa@@r M12
1¥e CD M12
T8 CD M12
19. CD M12
20, RN @ 12
295 EN @ 12
22. Ch M12
2o Oseillation rod
24, Stop bracket
25. SE @ 40




S PARG panlmfel Lo

UNIT: PA! ENT PHOTON_s5 | ——

W

o
=
L ]
L |
|4
L
I

Y

1

Moy

REE NAME

26. Rigid pad graphitized cloth

27. Pad adjustment springs BRW 700.8.35 (not illustraed]
28. Rod

www.DaltonsWadkin.com




www.DaltonsWadkin.com

www.DaltonsWadkin.com

FIG.



SPA R panfruainkos?

0

UNIT: PAD DESCENT PHOTO N™_ &
REF NAME
e Locking haqdle
2. Spring pin
3 Washer
4 Check pin
5 Clamping block
6. Pointer
T Pointer holder cup @
O
8. Adjustment lever <:)
g, Spring pin ’\Q’
A
10. Pad adjustment eccentric @b
11. Adjustment nut $
&
12. Washer Q
13. Guide bearing *\O
T4, Sealing ring@? 25 x 35 x 4
15. Gasket %&E‘:
16. Pad qgﬁ#;nt cylinder
1T Air nipple
18. CHR 8 x 7 x 25
19, Gasket OR 4312
20. Rod bearing
21, Casket OR 6237
22. Air nipple
23 Cylinder bottom plate
24, Pad section support rod
295 Pneumatic pad graphitized cloth
www.DaltonsWadkin.com




S PA R AR,

1

1=
|
s
it

UNIT: UPPER BEARING PHOTO N° 6
REF HAME

26. | s1 0 a0

2T Bearing SKF 6308-2R3

25. Air nipple

www.DaltonsWadkin.com




FIG. 6



5 P}/—\'\ %Daltomma_-&—o&

UNI|T: ROLLER POSITIONING

PHOTO N7

in

REF MNAME
T Cylinder hinged bearing
2. Cylinder cetop DIN 1301 - @ 6.3 - 75 - 08
3. Rack
4. Stop group with four positions

.5, | Circlip I 47
6. Bearings SKF 6005-2RS
i Counter rack bushing @

. O

8. Eccentric nut <:)
9. ’&Q’

Securing screw

www.DaltonsWadkin.com




www.DaltonsWadkin.com

FIG7

www.DaltonsWadkin.com



Eﬁjilﬁﬁiom£%ﬁg£%1&%

UNIT: RRME PHOTO N°_8
REF NAME
T Horsehair brush @ 100
2. Brush shaft
T Guide flange (belt entri side)
. Guide flange (motor side)
55 Brush driven pulley
b. Brush bearing bush
T Brush brive shaft @
8. Brush elevating crank OO
9. Brush elevation connecting rod ’\Q’
QA
B S Brush lifting lever pins ®6
il Brush bearing $
12. Adjusting bolt 06
13. Washer *\,O
T4. Washer Q®
.
15 Rigid ba iSéﬁarings 6305-2RS (SKF)
18 Self;Séprificating bushing
i Elastic belt FATEX @ 10 x SV 940
18. Tab 8 x T x 30
www.DaltonsWadkin.com




www.DaltonsWadkin.com

FIG 8

www.DaltonsWadkin.com



5 F}/ﬁ.v&/&alton&éki%cmns

PHOTO N" ¢

REF NAME
Tz Electronic centering solencid valve
2 Fower supply protecting case
3. Fhotoelectric cell suppeort
4. FPhotoelectric cell support
5 48 Photoelectric cell
6. Electronic centering power supply
T Pneumatic centering valve @
8. Pneumatic centering support C)O
9. Pneumatic centering support ‘\Q’
0. Electronic centering panel Essr.
K1 Pneumatic centering rgéssshors
12 Air pressure regula q&’
T3 Pressure gauge &\'O
14. Nut 4<:52>
15, Holding .@n’ stud
16. Cyl&@artiﬂulated gye
17 Belt centering cylinder
18, Spacer
19. Locking ring
2k, Spherical centre bearing
21, Adjustment support
e Washer

www.DaltonsWadkin.com




www.DaltonsWadkin.com

Fl. 9

www.DaltonsWadkin.com



L

5 PA R&alto@\&iﬁgns

UNIT

T E WITH SECTICON .
: AEL _NELTAgEEé ONED P"*OTO N 10

REF NAME
1. Table wit? sectioned floating tables
2. Sectioned floating table
3. Equalizer
4. Lever
B Anchor forks:
6. Membrane clamping disks
7.| Rubber closure caps @
8. Membrane clamping plate OO
9. Membrane clamping ring ‘\Q’
10. Membrane Colombo 15702 8&
11.| Fulerum pins $®'
12. Pins Q%
3. Security dewel\\o
14, Securiry d@@
15. Adjustm éawels
16. Adj ment dowels
1T Bearing SKF 6003-2RS (not illustrated)
18, Bearing SKF 6201-2RS (not illustrated)
19. Bearing SKF 6000-2RS (not illustrated)
www.DaltonsWadkin.com




www.DaltonsWadkin.com

FI1G.10

www.DaltonsWadkin.com



S PARERARES

UNIT:___ Pap PHOTO N'_11_
REF NAME
Fea Rear roller
z . Front reller
3. Butt ceover plate
4, Pad section supporting rod
D Butt cover plate clamping support
6. Bearing SKF 62207-2RS
7.| Bearing SKF 62207-2RS @
8. Pull-cut locking handle OO
g, Clamping tie rod @0
10, Washer 6
11 Bearing flange $®
ey Searing SKF 62208- E %
T Closure flange &\'
4. Ring nut Gl@?}x =
.
15, Spacer&&
16. Not@d pulley
(e Sheave
18. Cireclip E @ 50
19. Brush towing pulley
20. Washer
21. CHR 14 x 9 x 1 = 20
22. Belt stretcher support
L Eelt stretcher
24 Bearings SKF 6203 - 2RS
25. Cirelip I © 40O
www.DaltonsWadkin.com




S PA R patolsvauiRebno

UNIT: PAD PHOTO N™_11_ -
REE NAME

26.| Cirelip E @ 15

27.| CHR 14 x § x 1 = 20

28.| CHR 12 x 8 = 1 = 50

29.| CHR 8 x 7 x 1 = 20

30,

Toothed belt pitech 1/2 Code 300H

www.DaltonsWadkin.com




www.DaltonsWadkin.com

NaDY T

3&@ 1

¢l &l 9]

FIG. 1

www.DaltonsWadkin.com



Eﬂﬁﬂlg%EbmmEW%ﬁaiéa

UNIT:

PAD BEARING PHOTO Nz

REF NAME
1. Eccentric drive shaft
2. Contact roller
3. DR 4512
4.0 Sealing ring
5. Ball bearing series 651826 3SKF
6.] Setscrew
7.| Ball bearing series 62211-2R3 SKF @
8.] Bearing stop flange OO
9.| Pulley spacer 0\ ¢
10.| Brake disk 6%
170 Driven pulley (Z>
12.| Selflocking ring GUFQ\@:( 155
13.] Control side eco%'Qlﬂ
18.| CHR 14 x 9 (b
15.| Selflocki Shrink fit ETP 30/41/25
16. Ccn@élde wheel
17.| Spacer
18.| Si@55
19. | Control side bushing
20. | Brush driving pulley
21. | Selflocking ring GUP 40 x 1,5
2. | Bush cap
23. | Ball bearing series 62208-2RS SKF
24. | Pad reller bushing
2% | 'CHR "G x'T %20
www.DaltonsWadkin.com




S [P/ fvatofshiadkid.dorr

UN|T: FAD BEARING PHOTO N°_12 | —=
REF MNAME

26.| Idle roller

27.| Ball bearing series £2207-2R3 SKF

28.| Selflocking ring GUP 35 x 1,5

29 Butt cover plate

30.] 3E @ 30

31.| Ball bearing series 6006-2RS SKF

32.| Rotary deviator A44166 @

33.| Driven gear OO

.

34 Washer @

35.| Selflocking ring M 40 x 1 ?@

36.| Roller bearing series @-EES SKF

37.| Belt entryside ECC@%

38. CHHExTx15(§\'

$ .
$$

www.DaltonsWadkin.com




www.DaltonsWadkin.com

70

FiG 12

www.DaltonsWadkin.com



S [PA R patfabiedin o,

LJhJ|T'5 CONTACT ROLLER

PHOTO N2

o

=

o

(R

REF NAME
T ] Contagt fellep
2. | OF u5i2
3. | Sealing ring
4, | Ball bearing series 61826 SKF
5. | Setscrew
6. | CHR 14 % ¢ x 45
7.| Ball bearing series 62211-2RS 3KF @
8. | Bearing stop flange <:)
.
9. | Brake disk @
- O
1800 | Driven pulley (Z>
11. | Selflecking ring GUP H5$5
12.| Spacer OQ%
13. | Selfleocking 5hri® P 30/41/25
T4, | Control side gl
.
15. | Spacer $
16.] Si +'@
17.| Ball bearing series 6006-2RS SKF
18. | Control side bushing
19. | Eccentric drive shaft
20, | EHES 2T %18
21.| Se 0 30
22. | Ball bearing series 6006-2RS SKF
23. | Driven gear
24, | Washer
25. | Rotary deviator AUU166

www.DaltonsWadkin.com




S P/ idebstofao ot

UN|T: CONTACT ROLLER PHOTO N 13 -
REF NAME

26.| Belt entry side eccentric

27.| Ball bearing series 6§2208-2RS SKF

28.| Selflocking ring GUP 40 x 1,5

29.| Cheeck pin

30. | Washer

31.| dandle NUOVQO TECK GR-30-M14

32.| Roller spacer block @

33.| But cover plate OO

www.DaltonsWadkin.com




www.DaltonsWadkin.com o

www.DaltonsWadkin.com F i G -:3
] i



S [PA Rdzpatoksiak cord

IUN|T: INTERMEDIAT

1]

PLATEN PHOTO N°_1t_

REF NAME
1.| Intermediate platen
2.| Platen gib.
3.| Adjustment rod
4.| Platen bearing
5.|] SE @ 35
£.| Platen shaft bearing
7.| Platen bearing stop @
8.| Platen spring coupler C)O
9.| Pointer ‘\Qo
10.| Adjusting bolt 6%
1T+ | Spring stretchey $®
12.1 Spring Q%
13.| Spring stretcher*\'o
14, | Spring stre@.support
T8 Eceentric&’
16.| Rod @&g stop
17.| Rigid ball bearing SKF 6006-2RS
18, SE @ 30
19, | Platen clamping shaft
20.| Cylinder 1301-32-6£0-09 + Fork
21.| Platen elevating crank
22, | Eecentprie
23 Spring stretcher suppert
24, | Spring stretcher
25. | Platen shaft bearing

www.DaltonsWadkin.com




S PA Mo

LUN|T: INTERMEDIATE PLATEN

PHOTO N’

14

REF NAME
26.| SE 0 25
27.| PBlaten gib
28.| Rigid ball bearing SKF 6000-2RS
29.| SI @ 26
30.| Small side bearing
31 SE 2 10
32.| Spring @
33.| Platen roller shaft OO
.
4 Platen roller @
s O

Small central bearing @

www.DaltonsWadkin.com




www.DaltonsWadkin.com

FIG 14

www.DaltonsWadkin.com



S PAREo RS

REAR PLATEN PHOTO N" 15

m |

1
1
G

REF NAME
1.| Rear platen
2.| Adjustment rod
j.| Platen clamping shaft
4.|] Platen spring coupler
5.| Rod bearing stop
6.] Spring stretcher
7.| Adjusting bolt @
8.| Jaccard handle C)O
.
8.| Pointer @
O
10.| Spring stretcher @
11. ] Spring stretecher suppGEE>
12.| Flaten bearing SEDPOQ
13. ]| Platen bearing &\'
14, | Spring Q
.
15. | Small 3$§earing
16. | SE @
17. | Platen roller shaft
18. | Small central bearing
19. | Rigid ball bearings SKF 6000-2RS
20. | SI @ 26
21. | Platen gib
22. | Spring stretcher support
23, | Spring
24 Spring stretcher
25.| Platen shaft bearing
www.DaltonsWadkin.com




Platen roller 2*\'

www.DaltonsWadkin.com

S PA oo 262

UN|T: READ PLATEN PHOTO N™_15 2
REE NAME

26.] SE @ 35

&7. SE @ 25

28, Grip eccentric

29 Rigid ball bearing SKF 6006-2RS

30.] SE @ 30

31 Platen elevating crank

32.| Cylinder @

33.[ Nipple QO

34.| Hinge \L\Q’

35.| Grip eccentric b

36.| Platen shaft bearing @

37.| Platen gib Q%

38. O




www.DaltonsWadkin.com

G

1618

www.DaltonsWadkin.com



L

S P /ﬁ, R@altor@i&j@c?mg

PHOTO N°_16

10

17.

18.

13.

20,

21.

RS

Intermediate platen

Right bearing (control side)
Eceentric rod support

Platen bearing

Fod support plate

Eccentrie rod

Flaten clamping rod @
Eccentric C)O

*
Elevating crank i\o

Flaten roller shaft (2>
Platen roller

Adjusting bolt Q
Pointer \\'O
Platen matio@y@.nder

Radial r Lall bearing 3KF 6006-2RS
SI @~3$h

SE 0 30

Radial rigid ball bearing SKF 6000-2R3
SI 0 26

SE @ 10

Small side bearing

Small central bearing

www.DaltonsWadkin.com




www.DaltonsWadkin.com

QL

L

14 &

/
. 4.

— =—=Ae o QR e L}
LA PR U e P e Rers
5 T .

i | » 4
.'_....'._l.r ..Fn.. ..I“:

A -y il | -
— e+ — T -

o s il e B e 4 L, .|lu.u|tf..!:. ._..-VHI..-lr-ll.l.h-...jl:_l*..[....l

www.DaltonsWadkin.com




i T

S PAREo PR,

UNIT: OVERSIZE ENTRY PLATEN

PHOTO N°_'7_

REF NAME

1.| Platen beafing

2.| Rod support plate

3.] Needle-rcller small bearing

.l Quter cirelips @ 12

5.| Inner circlips 0@ 28

6.| Radial rigid ball bearings 6001-2RS (SKF)
7.| Platen needle-roller @
8.| Entry platen OO
9.| Right bearing (control side) @0
10.| Ececentric rod support 6

11.| Eceentric rod $®

2. | Eccentrie Qg

13. | Quter circlip @ \O

14, | Radial rigid@l bearing 6006-2RS (SKF)
i Elevatinéﬁgr’lk

Thi Plate@otion cylinder

17. | Platen clamping rod

18. | Inner ecirclip @ 55

19. | Adjusting bolt
20, | Pointer

www.DaltonsWadkin.com




www.DaltonsWadkin.com

F1G. 17

www.DaltonsWadkin.com



S PA Rizpatolidkn dord

L

T=
(]

RS

www.DaltonsWadkin.com

UN|T: OVERSIZE EXIT PLATEN PHOTO N™_18
REF NAME
1.| Exit platen
2.| Right bearing (control side)
3.| Egcentric rod suppert
4.1 Platen bearing
5.| Rod support plate
6.| Eccentric rod
7.| Platen clamping rod @
8.| Eccentric OO
9.]| Elevating crank @0
10. | Platen needle-roller @6
11.| Heedle-roller small be )
12. | Adjusting belt Q%
13. | Pointer &\'O
T4. | Platen mctio@%nder
15. | Radial ri Lall bearing 6006-2RS (SKF)
16. Inne;&@irclips @ 55
17. | Quter cirelips @ 30
18, | Radial rigid ball bearing 6001-2RS (SKF)
19. | Inner circlips @ 28
20. | Quter cireclips @ 12




www.DaltonsWadkin.com

V1

? 13

www.DaltonsWadkin.com F | G 18





